s

ITEM NO.73 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IIIA

> SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23975/2012

INST.OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.OF I.T DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

The sole in th The sole respondent has been served by dasti. No appearance. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar