RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8434/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2016

in ITA No.62/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At

Chandigarh)

TRIBUNE TRUST Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,

CHANDIGARH AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date : 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat N., Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.14674 of 2016.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER