SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 80341/2017,80342/2017, in Diary No(s). 24261/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2016 in ITA No. 78/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) CHANDIGARH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HOSHIARPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80341/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80342/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 34 I.E. D.NO.24353/2017])

Date: 01-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR