www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41704/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2017 in ITA No. 108/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3653/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3657/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Y. Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ruhsheet J. Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with D. No. 39737 of 2017.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER