## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7779/2018

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 7779 and 12304 of 2018 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12304/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60991/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60992/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No.7779/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

......2

-2-

## SLP(C) No. 12304/2018

ITEM NO.86

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copy within the stipulated period, hence, notice could not be issued to the sole respondent. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

> RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB