## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39525/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2017 in TA No. 380/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXCEMPTIONS)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Asg,

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shrutti Jose, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3972 of 2018.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER