## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).4113/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2018 300/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AHMADABAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58298/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.58299/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date: 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

> Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Kundru, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1643/2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI) **BRANCH OFFICER**