SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30597/2018

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI BALAJI SAMAJ VIKAS SAMITI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160465/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160468/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Awasthi, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of the sole respondent have not been taken by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Mehul Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr.Karuna Kar Mahalik, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 29.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar