## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7779/2018

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 12304 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

and Civil Appeal No. 3596 of 2018 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14574/2019 (XI)

( IÀ NO.138997/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.139001/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA NO. 138997/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) C.A. No. 3596/2018 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 12304/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60991/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60992/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Only SLP (C) No. 12304 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

Date: 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Hemant Jain, Adv.

Ms. Rusheet Salvja, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Chakarvarti, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ITEM NO.49

## Civil Appeal No. 3596 of 2018

Service is complete. Ld. Counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. At this stage, Ld. Counsel submits that he will file the same today itself, if the same is filed be taken on record. Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm