SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21237/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2018 in TA No. 535/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.93706/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M, Natraj, ASG

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv. Mr. Sarvesh Mishra, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4374/2015.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER