SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7779/2018

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 12304 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14574/2019 (XI)

(IA No.138997/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.139001/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) C.A. No. 3596/2018 (III-A

SLP(C) No. 12304/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60991/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60992/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Only SLP (C) No. 12304 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

Date: 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr.Naman Joshi, Adv.

Mr.Ruhsheet Saluja, Adv.

Mr.Saif Ali, Adv.

Mr.Satyendra Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP (C) No. 12304 of 2018

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice immediately.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (NISHA TRIPATHI) **BRANCH OFFICER**