SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7779/2018

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12304/2018 (XI)

Date: 22-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Mrs. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Vijaya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Arushi Sood, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 12304/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG