## www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.4 SECTION III (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11486/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2019 in TA No.759/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BARODA CRICKET ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Diary No.16597/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.102791/2020 – FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.17255/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.90268/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.17316/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.93529/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.19394/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.96921/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No.11321/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No.19399/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.92531/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.19403/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.95535/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.19408/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.94101/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

Diary No.19449/2020 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.94056/2020 – FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.20979/2020 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.103040/2020 – FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.20986/2020 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.104944/2020 – FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.23310/2020 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.118625/2020 – FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 16-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Meera Patel, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.9284 of 2017.

Considering the nature of controversy and the recurring issues, we direct the Registry to list the entire bunch of matters before the appropriate Court for disposal in the first week of February 2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID) BRANCH OFFICER