SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6686/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2020 in TA No.214/2020 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Date: 19-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venktraraman LD.ASG

Mr. Jatin Singhal, Adv Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv. Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur AOR

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with C.A.No.3971 of 2019.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Beena Jolly) Court Master